GIKEN TOTAL SUPPOR SYSTEM IN EUROPE

1GIK

PS

ŚIEN**I** PIER

Supporl

6

What is GTOSS™?

GIKEN offers a comprehensive support system for our users called GTOSS (GIKEN Total Support System). The aim of GTOSS is for users to acquire the technical skills to install piles accurately and quickly, and to improve the quality of construction design and maintenance work. It will enable our users to increase their overall operational productivity and gain a strong competitive edge.

GTOSS Benefits

GTOSS members are provided with services that not only enhance their SILENT PILER[™] operating skills, but also their operations in various areas such as construction management, machine maintenance, and engineering.

> Now we invite you to take advantage of our expertise!

Rental & Sales Support



GTOSS Membership fee €1,995 / year

GTOSS™ Support Contents		GTOSS Members	General Users
Technical Instruction Support	Qualification support for Press-in machine operation - On site operation training - Classroom training	20% discount	Standard rate
	- Technical documents for self-study and classroom training	Free	-
	Software - Piler simulator (Press-in machine operation simulator) - e-Learning > The Press-in essential > Hard ground Press-in method	1 Free account	-
	Initial training video for machine operators - Standard mode - Crush mode	Free	-
Engineering Support	Download 2D CAD data - Movable machine CAD	Free access to all data	-
	- Machine 2D CAD (Three-dimensional form) - Land Transport drawing	Free access to all data	Limited access to data
Maintenance Support	GMS website	Free access to all data	Limited access to data
	GMS spare parts package	Members price	Standard rate
	Training course for mechanics - At user's factory - At our GIKEN factory	Discount €10/hour	Standard rate
Rental/Sales Support	Special machinery rental - GYRO PILER™* - GRB System [™] Equipment (CLAMP CRANE [™] , PILE RUNNER [™] , UNIT RUNNER [™]) - SILENT PILER [™] Low Headroom Model	Available	-
	General machinery rental - SILENT PILER™ and more	5% discount	Standard rate

*Please contact your local GIKEN office for the GYRO PILER Rental Agreement and Terms & Conditions.



Giken Europe B.V.





"SILENT PILER" and "GYRO PILER" are registered trademark of GIKEN LTD. in the European Union.

www.giken.eu